Modular transformer range
The right power for your application
System pro M compact®
General information
Modular transformers
The new TM and TS extend the proven System pro M compact®
series with a wider range of modular transformers. They have
been designed to provide SELV protection according to world-

Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
10 4-8-12 287155 TM10/12 2CSM228715R0802 0.30 6
10 12-24 287254 TM10/24 2CSM228725R0802 0.30 6
15 4-8-12 287353 TM15/12 2CSM228735R0802 0.30 6
15 12-24 287452 TM15/24 2CSM228745R0802 0.30 6
15 4-8-12 285854 TM15/12 ES 2CSM228585R0802 0.30 1
30 4-8-12 287551 TM30/12 2CSM228755R0802 0.45 4
30 12-24 287650 TM30/24 2CSM228765R0802 0.45 4
40 4-8-12 287759 TM40/12 2CSM228775R0802 0.45 4
40 12-24 287858 TM40/24 2CSM228785R0802 0.45 4
TM
TS
Max rated
power (disc.) VA
Secondary
voltage
range V a.c.
Switch
0-1
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
8 8 285953 TS8/8 ES 2CSM228595R0812 0.35 1
8 8 286653 TS8/8 2CSM228665R0812 0.35 6
8 12 286851 TS8/12 2CSM228685R0812 0.35 6
8 24 286752 TS8/24 2CSM228675R0812 0.35 6
8 8 368304 TS8/8 SW 2CSM081302R0811 0.35 6
8 12 368403 TS8/12 SW 2CSM081402R0811 0.35 6
8 4-6-8 368601 TS8/4-6-8 SW 2CSM081012R0811 0.35 6
8 4-8-12 368700 TS8/4-8-12 SW 2CSM081022R0811 0.35 6
16 8-12 286059 TS16/8-12 ES 2CSM228605R0812 0.35 1
16 8 286455 TS16/8 2CSM228645R0812 0.35 6
16 12 286356 TS16/12 2CSM228635R0812 0.35 6
16 24 286158 TS16/24 2CSM228615R0812 0.35 6
16 4-6-8 286554 TS16/4-6-8 2CSM228655R0812 0.35 6
16 4-8-12 286257 TS16/4-8-12 2CSM228625R0812 0.35 6
24 4-8-12 287056 TS24/4-8-12 2CSM228705R0812 0.45 4
24 8-12-24 286950 TS24/8-12-24 2CSM228695R0812 0.45 4
TS
TS-C
Rated power
(cont.) VA
Secondary
rated
voltage V a.c.
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
10 12-24 285557 TS 10/12-24 C 2CSM228555R0812 0.35 1
16 12-24 285656 TS 16/12-24 C 2CSM228565R0812 0.45 1
25 12-24 928508 TS 25/12-24 C 2CSM251043R0811 0.92 1
40 12-24 928607 TS 40/12-24 C 2CSM401043R0811 1.1 1
63 12-24 928706 TS 63/12-24 C 2CSM631043R0811 1.15 1
100 12-24 285755 TS 100/12-24 C 2CSM228575R0812 1.45 1
TS-C
Application Use Type Range Secondary
voltage
Rated
power (VA)
Residential Discontinuous Fail-safe TM 4-8-12 V,
12-24 V
10, 15, 30, 40
Non-inherently short circuit proof TS 8 V, 12 V,
24 V,
4-6-8 V,
4-8-12 V,
8-12 V,
8-12-24 V
8, 16, 24
Building and Industrial Continuous Non-inherently short circuit proof TS-C 12-24 V 10, 16, 25,
40, 63, 100
Bell transformers Safety transformers
Series TM TS TS-C
Reference standard IEC EN 61558-2-8 IEC EN 61558-2-8 IEC EN 61558-2-6
Classification Fail safe Non-inherently short-circuit proof Non-inherently short-circuit proof
Thermal protection integrated in
secondary
Rated power 10, 15, 30, 40 VA 8, 16, 24 VA 10, 16, 25, 40, 63, 100 VA
Operation Discontinuous Discontinuous Continuous
Primary circuit voltage ratings 230 V a.c. 230 V a.c. 230 V a.c.
Secondary
circuit char-
acteristics
Double insulation
between primary and
secondary windings
Full power on all
outputs
SELV secondary (no-
load output voltage
<50 V a.c.)
Dimensions 2 modules [10 VA, 15 VA] 2 modules [8 VA, 16 VA] 2 modules [10 VA]
3 modules [30 VA, 40 VA] 3 modules [24 VA] 3 modules [16 VA]
4 modules [25 VA, 40 VA]
5 modules [63 VA]
6 modules [100 VA]
What do fail-safe transformer and non-inherently short-
circuit proof transformer mean?
Fail-safe transformer: permanently fails to function during
overload or short-circuit presenting no danger to the user
or surroundings. It can be equipped with an external pro-
tective device, which reactivates after fault resolution.
Non-inherently short-circuit proof transformer: equipped
with a PTC protective device which reduces the current in
the input circuit when the transformer is overloaded or short-
circuited and continues to function after fault resolution.
How long can a bell transformer supply power?
The reference standard EN 61558-2-8 does not specify a spe-
cific time but states “Bell and chime transformers are generally
intended to supply domestic sound signalling equipment and
other similar devices where the load is applied for short
periods of time.”
Moreover, regarding temperature testing it says “Temperatures
are determined during a cyclic test of 20 cycles, each cycle
consisting of 1 min operation with the simulated full load and
5 min operation with a load of 20% of the simulated full load.”
Therefore using a bell transformer for continuous use deter-
mines a temperature rise of the transformer which could cause